CONFIDENTIAL

Renaissance Hotel Seattle

Map Nos.

Tax Parcel Nos.
Property key:
Address

Zoning:
Proximity to park

D-245
094200-0430
7818

515 Madison Street

DOC1 u/450/U

1,900+ feet to park (via Madison), 12-minute walk

Ownership Madison Hotel, LLC
21,600 SF site on the northeast corner corner of 5th Avenue and Marion Street (¢
Description: Avenue and Madison Street), zoned DOC1 U/450/U, improved with a 557-room t
parking structure.
[INCOME ANALYSIS Before Year Built 1983 |
Rooms 557
Parking 140
Revenues
Occupancy rate: 80.0%
Occupied rooms: 162,644
Revenues
Room revenue 162,644 occupied rooms @ $300.00 per occupied roo
Food & beverage revenue 162,644 occupied rooms @ $35.00 per occupied roo
Parking & other income 51,100 occupied rooms @ $57.00 per occupied roo
Total revenues
Less: Departmental expenses
Rooms 162,644 occupied rooms @ 29.0% of room revenue
Food & beverage 162,644 occupied rooms @ 79.0% of food & bevera
Parking & other 162,644 occupied rooms @ 50.0% of parking & oths
Total departmental expenses
Total departmental net income
GBA NRA
Retail rental income 0 0 SFNRA @ $0.00
Basement office rental income 0 0 SF NRA @ $0.00
Other rental income 0 0 SFNRA @ $0.00
Total Bldg Area & Gross Income 427,472 331,281 SFNRA @ $112.58

Less: Undistributed expenses

Franchise fees @

Management fee @

Real estate taxes

Replacement reserve @
Total undistributed expenses
Total operating expenses
Net operating income

Admin, marketing, utilities, maintenance, insurance @

7.5%
3.0%

4.0%

70.3%

of room revenue
of total revenue

of total revenue

of total revenue

$20,000 per available room

Indicated Value




Land Value

21,600 SF @ $1,850.00
Residual Improvements 331,281 SFNRA @ $565.27
427,472 SF GBA @ $438.07
ISpeciaI Benefit Summary
tand % Change
Per SF Total Improved
Without LID $1,850.00 $39,960,000 $187,264,000 N/A
With LID
Scenario Al $1,859.25 $40,160,000 $187,656,000 0.21%
Scenario A2 $1,859.25 $40,160,000 $188,841,000 0.84%
Scenario Bl $1,859.25 $40,160,000 $188,896,000 0.87%
Scenario B2 $1,859.25 $40,160,000 $187,671,000 0.22%
Percent change in land value 0.50% average $188,266,000 0.54%
Summary
Without LID $1,850.00 $39,960,000 $187,264,000 N/A
With LID $1,859.25 $40,160,000 $188,200,000 0.50%



Renaissance Hotel Seattle

ind southeast corner of 5th
1otel built in 1983, with 140-stall

Scenario A - Rate and Vacancy Changes

INCOME ANALYSIS After Year Built 1983

Revenues

Revenues
Room revenue
Food & beverage revenue
Parking & other income
Total revenues
Less: Departmental expenses

Rooms 29.0% of room revenue
Food & beverage 79.0% of food & beverac
Parking & other 50.0% of parking & othe

Total departmental expenses
Total departmental net income

m $48,793,200
m $5,692,540
m $2,912,700
$57,398,440

($14,150,028)

ge revenue ($4,497,107)
ar income ($1,456,350)
($20,103,485)

$37,294,955

per SF = $0
per SF = $0
per SF = $0
/SF = $37,294,955

GBA NRA
Retail rental income 0 0 !
Basement office rental income 0 0 f
Other rental income 0 0 !
Total Bldg Area & Gross Income | 427,472 | 331,281 !

($11,140,000)
($3,659,490)
($1,721,953)
($1,435,804)
($2,295,938)

($20,253,185)

($40,356,669)
$17,041,771

Less: Undistributed expenses
Admin, marketing, utilities, maintenance, insurance @
Franchise fees @ 7.5%  of room revenue
Management fee @ 3.0% of total revenue
Real estate taxes
Replacement reserve @ 4.0% of total revenue

Total undistributed expenses

Total operating expenses

Net operating income

Indicated Values |




Capitalized @ 7.50%
Indicated value| $227,223,608
(R)| $227,224,000
Per SF NRA $685.90
Per room $407,943
per SF = $39,960,000
per SF = $187,264,000
Total
Estimated Special
Value Benefit
$227,224,000 N/A
$227,816,000 $592,000
$229,001,000 $1,777,000
$229,056,000  $1,832,000
$227,831,000 $607,000
$227,224,000 N/A
$228,360,000  $1,136,000

% Change
N/A
0.26%
0.78%

0.81%
0.27%

0.50%

Land Value

21,600

Residual Improvements

Special Benefit Summary

Per Room
$1,063
$3,190
$3,289
$1,090

$2,039



Renaissance Hotel Seattle

Scenario B - OAR Changes

INCOME ANALYSIS After

Potential Gross Income

Revenues
Room revenue
Food & beverage revenue
Parking & other income
Total revenues
Less: Departmental expenses
Rooms
Food & beverage
Parking & other
Total departmental expenses
Total departmental net income

Retail rental income
Basement office rental income
Other rental income

Low High

Occupancy rate: 80.00% 80.00%

Occupied rooms: 162,644 162,644

Per Room|Per Room 0.15% 0.45%
$300.45 | $301.35 $48,866,390 $49,012,769
$35.05 $35.16 $5,701,079 $5,718,156
$57.09 $57.26 $2,917,069 $2,925,807
$57,484,538 $57,656,733
($14,171,253) ($14,213,703)
je revenue ($4,503,852) ($4,517,344)
r income ($1,458,535) ($1,462,904)
($20,133,640) ($20,193,950)
$37,350,898 $37,462,783

Per SF Per SF

SFNRA @| $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0
SFNRA @| $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0
SFNRA @| $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0
SFNRA @| $112.75 | $113.08 $37,350,898 $37,462,783

Total Bldg Area & Gross Income

$20,000 per available room

($11,140,000)
($3,664,979)
($1,724,536)
($1,435,804)
($2,299,382)

($20,264,701)

($40,398,341)
$17,086,197

($11,140,000)
($3,675,958)
($1,729,702)
($1,435,804)
($2,306,269)

($20,287,733)

($40,481,683)
$17,175,050

Less: Undistributed expenses
Admin, marketing, utilities, mair
Franchise fees @

Management fee @
Real estate taxes
Replacement reserve @

Total undistributed expenses

Total operating expenses

Net operating income

Indicated Values |




Capitalized @ 7.50% 7.50%

$227,815,959 | $229,000,662

(R)| $227,816,000 | $229,001,000

Per SF NRA $687.68 $691.26

Per room $409,005 $411,133
% change 0.26% 0.78%

SF@ $1,859.25 perSF = $40,160,000 $40,160,000
$187,656,000 | $188,841,000

Per SF NRA $566.46 $570.03

$592,000 $1,777,000

0.50%

Land Value

Residual Improvements

Special Benefit Summary




Year Built 1983

162,644  occupied rooms @
162,644  occupied rooms @
51,100 occupied rooms @

29.0% of room revenue
79.0% of food & beverage revenue

$300.00 per occupied room
$35.00 per occupied room
$57.00 per occupied room

$48,793,200
$5,692,540
$2,912,700
$57,398,440

($14,150,028)
($4,497,107)

50.0% of parking & other income ($1,456,350)
($20,103,485)

$37,294,955

GBA NRA

0 0 SFNRA@  $0.00 perSF = $0

0 0 SFNRA@  $0.00 perSF = $0

0 0 SFNRA@  $0.00 perSF = $0
427,472 | 331,281 SFNRA @ $112.58 /SF $37,294,955

‘tenance, insurance @
7.5%  of room revenue
3.0% of total revenue

$0.04 of total revenue

$20,000 per available room

($11,140,000)
($3,659,490)
($1,721,953)
($1,435,804)
($2,295,938)

($20,253,185)

($40,356,669)
$17,041,771

Low

High




Capitalized @ 7.44% 7.48%

Indicated Value| $229,056,056 | $227,831,158

(R)| $229,056,000 | $227,831,000

Per SF NRA $691.43 $687.73

Per room $411,232 $409,032
% change 0.81% 0.27%

21,600 SF@ $1,859.25 per SF = $40,160,000 $40,160,000
$188,896,000 | $187,671,000

per SF NRA $570.20 $566.50

$1,832,000 $607,000

0.50%
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